OP \$65.00 205278;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Alliance Business Lending, LLC		07/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THV Holdings LLC
Street Address:	5611 Fern Valley Road
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40228
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	True Home Value, Inc.
Street Address:	5611 Fern Valley Road
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40228
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Leingang Home Center, Inc.
Street Address:	5611 Fern Valley Road
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40228
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Thermal Line Windows, Inc.
Street Address:	5611 Fern Valley Road
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40228
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2052782	PARAGON DOOR DESIGNS	
		RAHEWARA	

900414740 REEL: 006116 FRAME: 0885

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2052773	PARAGON DOOR DESIGNS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025811087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-568-0225

Email: cstewart@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia L. Stewart
Address Line 1: 400 W. Market Street

Address Line 2: 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Stewart, Atty of Record KY		
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Stewart/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Releases (THV)#page1.tif source=Trademark Releases (THV)#page2.tif source=Trademark Releases (THV)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006116 FRAME: 0886

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS RELEASE is made this 25 day of 429 2017, by Alliance Business Lending, LLC (the "Lender").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, the trademarks (the "Trademarks") and the trademark registrations (the "Registrations") referenced in Annex A to this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, including without limitation, any and all liens and security interests it may have upon renewals of trademark and service mark registrations, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of any Trademark, together, in each case, with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2013, and the related Loan Agreement and Trademark Collateral Rider, all executed by THV Holdings, LLC, True Home Value, Inc., Leingang Home Center, Inc. and Thermal Line Windows, Inc., in favor of the Lender (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), with the Trademark Collateral Rider being recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2013, at Reel 004975, Frame 0529. All obligations and duties under said Security Agreement, to the extent they relate to the Trademarks or the Registrations, are hereby released and terminated, and the Lender hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or that might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Security Agreement to the extent it relates to the Trademarks or the Registrations.

This Release shall be binding upon the Lender's representatives, successors and assigns.

ALLIANCE BUSINESS LENDING, LLC				
ву:				
Name: Steven	E. KIEFFREN			
Title: <u> </u>	NT & CED			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006116 FRAME: 0887

COUNTY OF LENEN)

On this 2G day of July, 2017 before me personally came Store VICTARY who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that she/he is the DESIGUE of Alliance Business Lending, LLC, and that she/he is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of Alliance Business Lending, LLC, and that she/he signed and delivered said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

JESSICA C. EMMONS

MOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY

STATE-AT-LARGE

My Comni. Expiric 04/20/20/20

ID # 555332

Lommission expires

-2-

ANNEX A

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
PARAGON DOOR DESIGNS and design	75/116,195	June 5, 1996	2,052,782	April 15, 1997
PARAGON DOOR DESIGNS and design	75/115,018	June 6, 1996	2,052,773	April 15, 1997

0120443.0643636 4823-3483-9368v1